	P. A. L. L. CAN		PART 2
	Rates of postage under paragraph 7(4)	1	Printed packet, Small packet to Zone A:
1	(a) Printed packet:	•	•
	not exceeding 20 g in weight 20p		not exceeding 10 g in weight 23p
	exceeding 20 g but not exceeding 60 g in weight 32p		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g
	exceeding 60 g but not exceeding 100 g in weight 44p	2	Printed packet, Small packet to Zone B:
	exceeding 100 g but not exceeding 150 g in weight 56p	Z	Finited packet, Small packet to Zone B.
	exceeding 150 g but not exceeding 200 g in weight 68p		not exceeding 10 g in weight 24p
	exceeding 200 g but not exceeding 250 g in weight 80p		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g
	exceeding 250 g but not exceeding 300 g in weight 93p		
	exceeding 300 g but not exceeding 350 g in weight £1.05	3	Printed packet, Small packet to Zone C:
	exceeding 350 g but not exceeding 400 g in weight £1.18		not exceeding 10 g in weight 25p
	exceeding 400 g but not exceeding 450 g in weight £1.31		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g
	exceeding 450 g but not exceeding 500 g in weight £1.44		
	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 750 g in weight £1.92	4	Registered newspaper or periodical to Zone A:
	exceeding 750 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight £2.40		• • • •
	exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 2 kg in weight £3.36		not exceeding 10 g in weight23p
	(b) Printed packet complying with paragraph 14(1)(b):		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g
	(b) Printed packet complying with paragraph 14(1)(b):	•	Desistered negronner or neglectical to Zone D.
	exceeding 2 kg but not exceeding 3 kg in weight £5.04	3	Registered newspaper or periodical to Zone B:
	exceeding 3 kg but not exceeding 4 kg in weight £6.72		not exceeding 10 g in weight
	exceeding 4 kg but not exceeding 5 kg in weight £8.40		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g 4p
			<i>v</i> 1 <i>v</i> 1
2	Small packet:	6	Registered newspaper or periodical Zone C:
	not exceeding 100 g in weight 44p		not avacading 10 a in malaht
	exceeding 100 g but not exceeding 150 g in weight 56p		not exceeding 10 g in weight
	exceeding 150 g but not exceeding 200 g in weight 68p		each additional 10 g or part of 10 g 5p
	exceeding 200 g but not exceeding 250 g in weight 80p	7	Packet consisting of or containing only literature for the blind to
	exceeding 250 g but not exceeding 300 g in weight 93p	•	racket consisting of or containing only merature for the bind to
	exceeding 300 g but not exceeding 350 g in weight £1.05		(a) Europe:
	exceeding 350 g but not exceeding 400 g in weight £1.18		not amonding 1 having queight — notices force
	exceeding 400 g but not exceeding 450 g in weight £1.31		not exceeding 1 kg in weight — postage free
	exceeding 450 g but not exceeding 500 g in weight £1.44		exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 1p for
	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 750 g in weight £1.92		each 50 g or part of 50 g
	exceeding 750 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight £2.40		(b) Zone A, Zone B or Zone C:
•	PART 5		not exceeding 500 g in weight — 10p
	Rates of postage under paragraph 7(1)		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p
	Rates of postage under paragraph 7(1)		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p
Al	Rates of postage under paragraph 7(1) 1-up newspaper (HM Forces):		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p
Al	l-up newspaper (HM Forces):		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof
Al	1-up newspaper (HM Forces): not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the
Al	1-up newspaper (HM Forces): not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following:
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3
Al	l-up newspaper (HM Forces): not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons
Al	l-up newspaper (HM Forces): not exceeding 60 g in weight		exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	4	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii)
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe):
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii)
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
Al	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11 2	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight
11 2	not exceeding 60 g in weight	1	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 1 kg in weight — 20p exceeding 1 kg but not exceeding 7 kg in weight — 20p per kg or part thereof (2) For part 3 of Schedule 3 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No.6) Scheme 1986 there shall be substituted the following: "PART 3 Postal packets posted for transmission to those persons mentioned in paragraph 5(1)(i) or (ii) Letter (to Europe): not exceeding 60 g in weight

4 Postcard to Zone A, Zone B or Zone C 27p